
8.—7

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

24

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
1895-96.

DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS'
COURTS—continued.

£

19

VOTE No. 24—continued.
Salaeies—continued.
Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Sheffield, Coalgate,

Culverden, Kaikoura, Akaroa, andLittle Rive)—Magistrate and Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native
Land Court

Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangiora, also Registrar of Electors
Clerk and Bailiff at Sheffield and Coalgate ...

425
225
100

20 Timaru, Temuka, Ashburton, Geraldine, and Rakaia—Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Sheriff
Clerk (also Registrar of Electors)
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk, Ashburton
Bailiff
Office Cleaner and Messenger ...

450
275

65
100
210

95
30

21 Greymouth, Reefton, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and
Ahaura—

Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) ...
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Greymouth.

and Registrar of Births &c. ...
Clerk
Bailiff
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton, Sheriff,

Land Officer, and Registrar of Births &c, also Regis-
trar of Electors

Bailiff
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and

Registrar of Births &c.
Bailiff

475

230
185
150

275
150

225
100

22 Hokitika, Ross, and Okarito—Magistrate andLand Officer ...
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, and Registrar of

Electors
Messenger and Office Cleaner, Magistrate's Court and

Stamp and Deeds Offices ... ...

320

250

110

23 Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers—
Magistrate and Coroner (fees)
2 Clerks : 1 at £300, 1 at £210; Cadet, £85
Bailiff-
Assistant Bailiff'
Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of

Births &c.

550
595
160
120

190

24 Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and
Livingstone —Magistrate and Coroner (fees)

Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar ofBirths &c, and Registrar
of Electors

Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone
Bailiff

475

275
160
120

25 Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton,
Otautau, and Winton—■

District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)
Clerk, also Sheriff
Cadet

500
250

85


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

