## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\bf CLASS~IV.--JUSTICE~DEPARTMENT--} continued.$

DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES, AND WARDENS' COURTS—continued.  VOTE No. 24—continued.  Salariss—continued.  Salariss—continued.  Salariss—continued.  Raiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Sheffield, Coalgate, Oulverden, Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Sheffield, Coalgate, Oulverden, Kaiapoi and Rangiora, also Registrar of Electors Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangiora, also Registrar of Electors Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangiora, also Registrar of Electors Clerk, Analpoi and Rangiora, also Registrar of Electors Clerk, Ashburton, Geraldine, and Rakaia— Magistrate, Coroner (foes), and Sheriff Clerk, also Registrar of Electors) Cadet Bailiff Office Cleaner and Messenger  21 Greymouth, Reefton, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and Ahaura— Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (foes) Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Greymouth, and Registrar of Births &c. Clerk Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton, Sheriff, Land Officer, and Registrar of Births &c., also Registrar of Electors Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c. Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of Electors Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of Electors Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of Electors Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of Electors Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of Electors Mcseenger and Office Cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices  Dunctin, Outrom, Masgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Births &c.  24 Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hompden, Waimate, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Births &c., an		,		
DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS—continued.  VOTE No. 24—continued.  Salaries—continued.  Salaries—continued.  Raignoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Sheffield, Coalgate, Culverden, Kaikowra, Akeroa, and Little River— Magistrate and Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native Land Court Clerk, Kaispoi and Rangiora, also Registrar of Electors Clerk and Bailiff at Sheffield and Coalgate	Item.		1895	<b>-96.</b>
SALARIES—continued.   Kaiopoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Sheffield, Coalgate, Culverden, Kaikowa, Akaroa, and Little River— Magistrate and Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native Land Court		, , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ ,	£	£
		VOTE No. 24—continued.		
Clerk and Bailiff at Sheffield and Coalgate   100	19	Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Sheffield, Coalgate, Culverden, Kaikoura, Akaroa, and Little River— Magistrate and Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native	425	
Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Sheriff   275   Cadet   275   Cadet   300   210				
Clerk (also Registrar of Electors)	20		450	
Cadet   Bailiff   100		Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Sheriff		
Bailiff   Clerk, Ashburton   Bailiff   Office Cleaner and Messenger				
Clerk, Ashburton		· · ·	1	
Bailiff   Office Cleaner and Messenger   30			<b>I</b>	
Office Cleaner and Messenger 30  Greymouth, Reefton, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and Ahaura— Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)	•	D.:12#		
			- 1	
Ahaura—       Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)       475         Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Greymouth.       230         And Registrar of Births &c.       230         Clerk       185         Bailiff       150         Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton, Sheriff,       275         Land Officer, and Registrar of Births &c., also Registrar of Electors       275         Bailiff       150         Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c.       225         Bailiff       225         Hokitika, Ross, and Okarito— Magistrate and Land Officer       520         Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, and Registrar of Electors       250         Messenger and Office Cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices       110         23       Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees)       550         2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £210; Cadet, £85       595         Bailiff       160         Assistant Bailiff       120         Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c.       190         24       Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees)       275         Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors       275	21			
Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)	<b>4</b> 1			
and Registrar of Births &c		Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)	475	
Clerk Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton, Sheriff, Land Officer, and Registrar of Births &c., also Registrar of Electors Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c. Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c. Bailiff Clerk and Land Officer Magistrate and Land Officer Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, and Registrar of Electors Messenger and Office Cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices  Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £210; Cadet, £85 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c.  Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone Bailiff 120  Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton— District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff S25  Bailiff Clerk and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff S26  S275		and Registrar of Births &c	230	
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton, Sheriff, Land Officer, and Registrar of Births &c., also Registrar of Electors  Bailiff  Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c.  Bailiff  Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c.  Bailiff  Clerk and Charito—  Magistrate and Land Officer  Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, and Registrar of Electors  Messenger and Office Cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices  Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £210; Cadet, £85  Bailiff  Assistant Bailiff  Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c.  190  24 Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone  Bailiff  120  Linvercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton— District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff  Magistrate, Sound Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff  Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff  Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)			<b>I</b>	
Land Officer, and Registrar of Births &c., also Registrar of Electors  Bailiff Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c.  Bailiff Bailif		Bailiff	150	
trar of Electors   Bailiff   Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c   225     Bailiff		Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton, Sheriff, Land Officer, and Registrar of Births &c., also Regis-		
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c			275	
Registrar of Births &c			150	
Bailiff				
Hokitika, Ross, and Okarito—  Magistrate and Land Officer			(	
Magistrate and Land Officer		Bailiff	100	
Magistrate and Land Officer	99	Habitiles Pass and Obamita		
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, and Registrar of Electors  Messenger and Office Cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices  Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers—  Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £210; Cadet, £85  Bailiff  Assistant Bailiff  Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c.  190  24 Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and Livingstone—  Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors  Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone  Bailiff  Minumental Coroner (fees)  Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone  Bailiff  Minumental Coroner (fees)  Clerk, and Clerk Warden, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton—  District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)  Clerk, also Sheriff  Magistrate's Court and Registrar of 100  250  Clerk, also Sheriff  250	22	Magistrate and Land Officer	320	
Electors  Messenger and Office Cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices  Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers—  Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £210; Cadet, £85  Bailiff  Assistant Bailiff  Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c.  190  24  Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and Livingstone—  Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors  Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone  Bailiff  120  150  160  160  160  160  160  160  16			520	
Messenger and Office Cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices			250	
Stamp and Deeds Offices				
Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £210; Cadet, £85  Bailiff  Assistant Bailiff  Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c.  190  24 Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and  Livingstone—  Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar  of Electors  Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone  Bailiff  120  25 Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton,  Otautau, and Winton—  District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)  Clerk, also Sheriff  150  550  595  160  120  120  250			110	
Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £210; Cadet, £85  Bailiff  Assistant Bailiff  Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c.  190  24 Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and  Livingstone—  Magistrate and Coroner (fees)  Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar  of Electors  Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone  Bailiff  120  25 Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton,  Otautau, and Winton—  District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)  Clerk, also Sheriff  150  550  595  160  120  120  250				
2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £210; Cadet, £85 595 Bailiff 160 Assistant Bailiff 120 Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c. 190  24 Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 475 Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors 275 Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone 160 Bailiff 120  25 Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton— District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) 500 Clerk, also Sheriff 250	23			
Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c.  190  24  Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone Bailiff  120  190  25  Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton— District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff  160 120  190  255  190  275  275  275  275  275  275  275  27			<b>I</b>	
Assistant Bailiff				
Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births &c		1	<b>I</b>	
Births &c			120	
Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawkesbury, Hampden, Waimate, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 475 Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors 275 Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone 160 Bailiff 120  Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton— District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff 250			190	
Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees)		Diffus de.	100	
Magistrate and Coroner (fees)	24			
of Electors Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone Bailiff  Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton— District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff  275 160 120 25 180 250 250		Magistrate and Coroner (fees)	475	
Clerk, and Clerk Warden's Court, Livingstone 160 Bailiff 120  25 Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton— District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff 250				
Bailiff			1	
25 Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton— District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff 250				
Otautau, and Winton— District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk, also Sheriff 250		Bailiff	120	
District Judge, Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) 500 Clerk, also Sheriff 250	<b>2</b> 5			
Clerk, also Sheriff 250		Otautau, and Winton—	F00	
		District Judge, magistrate, warden, and Coroner (1998)		
			00	